

Form PTO-1595	O.O. DEI ARTIVIERT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	* * * *
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald Gringer	Name: ALLWAY TOOLS, INC.
Yuan Fang Cheng	L.o. =
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	90.8
3. Nature of conveyance:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
l — · — —	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1255 Seabury Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
Other	_
24.44.24	City: Bronx State: NY Zip: 10462
04.14.04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	30275
	ication, the execution date of the application is: 04.14.04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be described to
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	07-1730, Docket No. 4437-050
o. New York - NY 10016 0501	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016-0601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
George Gottlieb, Reg. No. 22,035	per title 1/1/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover short, attachments, and decurrents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/26/2004 EFLORES 00000064 10830275

04 FC:0021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0722

4437/050 Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date:

March 30, 2004

Assignor:

Donald Gringer 800 Park Avenue

Address: 800 Park Avenue New York, New York 10021

Assignor:

Yuan Fang Cheng

Address: 65-35 108th Street

Forest Hills, New York 11375

Assignee:

Allway Tools, Inc.

Address:

1255 Seabury Avenue Bronx, New York 10462

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

MULTIFUNCTION POURING SPOUT AND REMOVABLE LID

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>To Be Assigned</u>, and received Serial No. <u>To Be Assigned</u>.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights that are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0723

^{* *} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

SIGNATUR

Donald First Name

First Name

Middle Initial

Last Name

Yuan Fang

Middle Initial Last Name

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York

On 4/14/04 before me personally came

DONALD GRINGER

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same

Notary Public

GEORGE GOTTLIEB Notary Public, State of New York No. 1519739 **Qualified** in Westchester County Commission Expires April 30, 1

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

STATE OF **COUNTY OF**

before me personally came

YUAN FANG CHENG

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same

Notary Public

GEORGE GOTTLIEB Notary Public, State of New York No. 1519739

Qualified in Westche, ter County Commission Lagree